Animal imp	oundment		
p	Cr 10-3510-0200	feeding and/or sale	\$50.00
		maintenance & notification to owner	\$50.00
Section 3-1	1	additional charge per day	\$5.00
Section 3-4		adoption	\$25.00
		research dogs	\$20.00
		research cats	\$10.00
Animal owr	ner citations - civil penalty	,	
	Cr 10-3510-0300	first violation	\$50.00
		second violation	\$50.00
Section 3-3		third violation	\$100.00
		each subsequent violation	\$200.00
Bicycle regi	istration and owner transf	er fee	
•	Cr 10-3540-0200	per bicycle	\$1.00
Section 19-2	214		
Burglar ala			
	Cr 10-1160-0100	per occurrence	\$25.00
Section 11-1	15	Alarm malfunction in excess of 2 per calendar month	\$25.00
Business Re	egistration		
	Cr 10-3250-0400	Annual Registration Fee	\$25.00
Cemetery lo	ots, Eastlawn & Greenwoo		
	Cr 10-3610-0100	per lot, resident	\$500.00
		per lot, non-resident	\$1,500.00
Section 5-5		deed recording fee	\$26.00
Cemetery n	nonument permit Cr 10-3550-0100		\$5.00
Code of Ore	dinances		
	Cr 10-3540-0200	hard bound copies, each	\$75.00
		unbound copies, each	\$60.00
		supplement subscription, per year	\$30.00
	Ordinances, penalty for	or	
violation			
		per violation	
	Cr 10-3540-0200		
E-911			
	Cr 20-3433-0100	monthly 911 charge for each exchange access facility	\$0.75
Section 17-4	155	subscribed to by telephone subscriber whose exchange access line is located within the Town limits	
		access fine is focated within the 10wii filling	
Fire, false a	llarm Cr 10-1160-0100	each alarm in excess of 2 in a calendar month	\$150.00
Section 7-11		each aidini ni excess of 2 ni a caichdar mondi	\$130.00

	TEE SCHEDULE 2025 - 2024	
Golf Cart Registration		
	Application Fee	\$25.00
	Registration Fee	\$150.00
Inspections, building permit	minimum	\$80.00
•		
Cr 10-3550-0100	per \$1,000 or fraction thereof up to \$50,000	\$3.00
	for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof	\$2.00
	The following rates per sq ft will be used to calculate permit	t fees:
	Commercial \$65.00/sq ft	
	Multi-Family \$55.00/ sq ft	
	General \$30.00/ sq ft	
	Residential \$50.00/sq ft	
	Additions \$45.00/sq ft	
Section 4-33	Storage Buildings \$20.00/sq ft	
	Manufactured Home Set-up Fee	\$80.00
Inspections, demolition permit		
Cr 10-3550-0100	with utility connections	No Charge
Section 4-43	without utility connections	No Charge
Inspections, driveway permit		
Cr 10-3550-0100		No Charge
Section 16-67		
Inspections, electrical permit		
Cr 10-3550-0100	minimum for all unclassified work	\$80.00
	installation of wiring 1 to 4 electrical circuits	\$24.00
Section 4-64	additional circuits, each	\$2.00
Inspections, gas permit		
Cr 10-3550-0100	minimum for all unclassified work	\$80.00
	installation of one gas-actuated unit and accessory conn.	\$3.00
	(plus \$ .50 for each additional unit or piece of apparatus	
	utilizing gas)	
	installation of gas-fired hot water heater	\$3.00
	for each distribution system service connection	\$3.00
Section 4-99	for repair or alteration of any gas system	\$3.00
Inspections, heat & A/C permit		
Cr 10-3550-0100	estimated cost of work:	
	from \$0.00 to \$3,000	\$25.00
	from over \$3,001 to \$6,000	\$35.00
	from \$6,001 to 10,000	\$50.00
Section 4-123	over \$10,000	\$75.00
	minimum per unit	\$80.00
Inspections, home care inspections	and permits	
Cr 10-3550-0100		\$80.00

Inspections, house moving permit Cr 10-3550-0100		\$100.00
Section 4-44		ψ100.00
Inspections, insulation permit		
Cr 10-3550-0100		\$80.00
Section 4-185		
Inspections, plumbing permit		
Cr 10-3550-0100	minimum for all unclassified work	\$80.00
	sewer or septic tank connection	\$6.00
	hot water heater connection	\$6.00
	less than 25 fixtures, each	\$4.00
Section 4-145	over 25 fixtures, each	\$11.00
	replace or install traps of any kind, each	\$4.00
Inspections, sign permit		
Cr 10-3550-0100		\$80.00
Section 4-42		
Inspections, work commencing before	permit issuance	
Cr 10-3550-0100		\$250.00
GS160A-414, 307.2		
Inspections, 3rd and subsequent trips	caused by improper installation or failure to specify location	
Cr 10-3550-0100	per trip, paid in advance of issuance of CO	\$75.00
Section 4-40,75,103,124,151,186		
Inspections, change of use / occupancy	у	
Cr 10-3550-0100		\$80.00
Inspections, occupancy load		
Cr 10-3550-0100		\$80.00
Inspections, connection of utilities after	er 6 months of no service	
Cr 10-3550-0100		\$25.00
Inspections, ALE		
Cr 10-3550-0100		\$35.00
Motorist Assist		
Cr 10-3540-0200	Unlock car doors, per occurrence	\$25.00
Noise Ordinance		
Cr 10-3510-0400	per offense	\$100.00
Section 11-18.7		
Parking, civil penalties		
Parking, civil penalties Cr 10-3520-0100	large trucks	\$50.00

Parking, civil penalties Cr 10-3520-0100 Section 19-165(a)	overtime	\$25.00
Parking, civil penalties Cr 10-3520-0100 Section 19-165(b)	any violation of Chapter 19 Article V, except 161 & 162	\$25.00
Parking, civil penalties Cr 10-3520-0100 Section 19-165(d)	after 30 days of issuance, per infraction	\$25.00
Parking, fire lanes Cr 10-3520-0100 Section 7-37(d)		\$50.00
Parking, handicapped Cr 10-3520-0100 Section 19-162(d)		\$100.00
Parking, Space Rental Cr 10-3540-0500	per month	\$12.00
Parking, residential permit Cr 10-3540-0200 Section 19-174	per year duplicates	\$5.00 \$5.00
Peddlers' permit application fee Cr 10-3540-0200 Section 17-332		\$25.00
Police, fingerprints Cr 10-3540-0200		\$10.00
Police, ID card with photo Cr 10-3540-0200		\$25.00
Police, reports (copies of) Cr 10-3540-0200		\$5.00
Police, shooting permits Cr 10-3540-0200		\$5.00
Pool room/billiard parlor license Cr 10-3250-0100 Section 17-184, 17-386	(provided in Schedule B)	\$25.00

	TEE SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024	
<b>Recreation - Blount Bridgers Hous</b>	e	
	2nd Floor Gallery Only	\$250.00
	1st & 2nd Floors	\$450.00
	Porch and Grounds	\$750.00
	House, Porch and Grounds	\$1,125.00
	After hours, per attendant	\$30.00 per hour
	Deposit, refundable in accordance with contract	\$250.00
Recreation - Indian Lake Pavilion	Rental	
Cr 10-3650-1000	Town residents	\$150.00
	After Hours charge	\$30.00 per hour
	Out-of-Town residents	\$200.00
	Cleanup deposit	\$50.00
Recreation - Indian Lake Pavilion	Stage	
Cr 10-3650-1000	Resident-With Electricity	\$100.00
	Non-Resident - With Electricity	\$200.00
Recreation - Outdoor Facility Reso		
Cr 10-3650-1000	Town of Tarboro residents	\$25.00
	Non-residents	\$25.00
Section 12-79	Town of Tarboro residents-camping fee	\$25.00
	Non-residents-camping fee	\$25.00
Recreation - Outdoor Facility Reso		
Cr 10-3650-1000	Town of Tarboro residents	\$50.00
	Non-residents	\$50.00
Recreation-Indoor Facility		
Cr 10-3650-1000	Town of Tarboro residents	
	Small Room	\$75.00
	Large Room	\$100.00
	Small and Large Rooms plus Kitchen	\$150.00
	Non-residents	
	Small Room	\$125.00
	Large Room	\$150.00
	Small and Large Rooms plus Kitchen	\$250.00
	Cleanup deposit	\$50.00
	After hours charge	\$30.00 per hour

	EE SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024	
Recreation - Aquatics		
Cr 10-3650-1000	Community Pool - Admission	
	Town of Tarboro residents, ages 3-15	\$2.50
	Town of Tarboro residents, ages 16 & Older	\$5.00
	Non-Residents, ages 3-15	\$5.00
	Non-Residents, ages 16 & older	\$10.00
	Splash Pad - Admission	
	Town of Tarboro residents, ages 3-15	\$2.50
	Town of Tarboro residents, ages 16 & Older	\$5.00
	Non-Residents, ages 3-15	\$5.00
	Non-Residents, ages 16 & older	\$10.00
	Splash Pad - Rental	
	Picnic Area Only - 2.5 hour max	\$50.00
	Private Party - 2 hour max, per contract terms	\$200.00
	Summer Swim Pass - Admission	
	Town of Tarboro residents, ages 3-15	\$40.00
	Town of Tarboro residents, ages 16 & Older	\$50.00
	Non-Residents, ages 3-15	\$60.00
	Non-Residents, ages 16 & older	\$70.00
Recreation - Participation		
Cr 10-3650-0400		
Plan A	In Town eligible participants, per season, per sport	\$5.00
Plan B	Non-resident eligible participants, per year, per sport	\$25.00
	or double rate charged to resident participants,	
	whichever is greater	
Plan C	Industrial participants employed within the county,	\$150.00
	per season	
Plan D	Industrial participants within the town limits,	normal activity
Section 12-82	per season	fee
Recreation-Field Reservations		
Cr 10-3650-1000	Sports Complex Field Reservation - Practice	\$35.00
	Sports Complex Field Reservation - Game	\$60.00
	Municipal Stadium Field Reservation - Practice	\$45.00
	Municipal Stadium Field Reservation - Game	\$70.00
	Lighting (per field, per night)	\$30.00
	Field Lining / Preparation	\$25.00
	Tournament Deposit	\$250.00
	Sports Complex Tournament - Event (per field, per day)	\$125.00
		\$65.00
	Sports Complex Tournament - Event (per field, per 1/2 day	
	Municipal Stadium Tournament - Event (per day)	\$200.00
	Municipal Stadium Tournament - Event (per day) Municipal Stadium Tournament - Event (per 1/2 day)	\$200.00 \$100.00
	Municipal Stadium Tournament - Event (per day)	\$200.00 \$100.00 \$175.00 \$30.00

	FEE SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024	
Recreation – Fitness Room		
Cr 10-3650-0700	Town of Tarboro residents, ages 16 to 59, per month	\$20.00
	Town of Tarboro residents, age 60 and older, per month	\$15.00
	Non-residents, per month	\$30.00
	Silver and Fit, annually	\$75.00
	Sirver and Fit, annually	\$75.00
Recreation - Senior Center-Nutrition	on Site	
Cr 10-3650-1000	Non-residents, per month	\$0.00
Recreation – Gymnasium Reservation	on	
Cr 10-3650-1000	Gymnasium - Athletic Practices	
	Gymnasium ONLY - 7pm - 8:45pm (1.75 hr)	\$30.00
	Gymnasium - Tournament	
	Tournament Deposit	\$250.00
	Entire Facility, per day (8am - 9pm)	\$550.00
	Gymnasium ONLY, per day (8am - 9pm)	\$375.00
	Gymnasiam Grizzi, per day (oam 75m)	ψ373.00
Returned check charge		
Cr 10-3750-0100		\$25.00
Section 20-126(c)		
Solid Waste Management		
Cr 32-1270-0100	Residential	\$28.60
Section 15-26	Non-Residential	\$28.60
	Bulk Pickup (per call)	\$50.00
Stormwater Management		
Cr 33-1270-0100	Residential	\$3.00
Section XX-XXXX	Non-Residential (per ERU)	\$3.00
Taxicab, annual license fee		
Cr 10-3250-0100	franchise	\$25.00
Section 18-51	per taxi	\$25.00
Taxicab, application investigation fe	20	
Cr 10-3250-0100		\$15.00
Section 18-69		Ψ13.00
Taxicab, driver's permit renewal		
		\$15.00
Cr 10-3250-0100		
<b>Cr 10-3250-0100</b> Section 18-76		Ψ12.00
	nt (duplicate)	\$15.00

	r J	EE SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024	
Taxicab fares			
Cr	10-3250-0100		
	(1) <b>Zone</b> 1	Originating and terminating in Zone 1	
		first passenger	\$4.00
		each additional passenger	\$1.00
	(2) <b>Zone 2</b>	Originating and terminating in Zone 2	
		first passenger	\$5.00
		each additional passenger	\$1.00
	(3) Waiting Time	first five minutes	no charge
		thereafter per minute or fraction thereof	\$0.20
	(4) Baggage, etc.	Baggage, packages, trunks, parcels, boxes and bag	gs
		carried in arms or handled by the passenger(s)	no charge
		Baggage, packages, trunks, parcels, boxes and bag	gs
		handled by the driver	\$0.50
		Bicycles or other abnormal items	\$1.00
	(5) Surcharge	A surcharge may be charged between the hours of	•
		11:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m., per passenger	\$0.50
	(6) Stops along the	route	\$1.00
Section 18-13(b)			
	40.1	• •	
-	nent Ordinance, pern		¢500.00
Cr	10-3540-0200	Subdivision Major Plat	\$500.00
		Subdivision Minor Plat	\$50.00
		Planned Density Development	\$500.00
		Development Review Committee	\$500.00
		Telecommunications Tower (Includes CUP)	\$500.00
		Co-Location	No Charge
		Temporary Use	No Charge
		Flood Zone Determination	\$25.00 \$75.00
		Flood Development Permit	\$75.00
			at cost of 3rd party review
		Zoning Permit, not included in other permit	\$25.00 No Charac
		Zoning Letter	No Charge
		Zoning Violations	\$50/\$100/\$250 per day
		Petition to Amend Text	\$250.00
		Petition to Amend Zoning Map	\$250.00
		Special Use Permits	\$250.00
		Conditional Use Permits	\$250.00
		Petition for Variance	\$250.00
		Petition for Appeal	\$250.00
		Certificate of Appropriateness	No Charge

Town of Tarboro As Adopted June 12, 2023

Certificate of Appropriateness, Violation

Application for Annexation

\$50/\$100/\$250 per day

No Charge

Utilities, AL area lighting service rate Cr 30-1260-0100 (a) Area Light	For lighting units mounted on a wood pole:  All Rates are per unit, per month 100 Watt Equivalent LED Flat Fixture 250 Watt Equivalent LED Flat Fixture 400 Watt Equivalent LED Directional 1000 Watt Equivalent LED Directional	\$10.87 \$26.08 \$38.04 \$54.35
(b) Added Facilities: Section 20-158	: Wood pole installed without light, per month (Applicable sales tax will be added.)	\$1.12
Utilities, connection fee Cr 30-375-0100 Section 20-126(a)	(Applicable sales tax is included for the electric portion of the connection fee.)	\$15.00
Utilities, reconnection fee for nonpaym Cr 30-3750-0100 Section 20-126(a)	Electric and/or water  (Applicable sales tax is included for the electric portion of the connection fee.)	\$25.00
Utilities, connection fee after hours Cr 30-3750-0100  Section 20-126(b)	Electric and/or water (Applicable sales tax is included for the electric portion of the connection fee.)	\$50.00
Utilities, CP-A large general service Cr 30-1260-0100	<ul> <li>(a) Basic Customer Charge</li> <li>(b) kw demand charge</li> <li>All coincident peak demand, per CPkw</li> <li>All Excess, per kw</li> <li>(c) RKVA demand charge</li> </ul>	\$936.00 \$20.80 \$3.38
Section 20-161	All RKVA of demand, per RKVA, when applicable  (d) Energy Charge All kwh, per kwh  (e) The minimum charge shall be such and may be contracted for, but not less than the sum of the charges in (a), (b), (c), and (d) above.  (f) Applicable sales tax will be added.	\$0.316242 \$0.054338

r i	LE SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024	
Utilities, CP-B large general service		
Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge	\$2,080.00
	(b) kw demand charge	
	All coincident peak demand, per CPkw	\$20.80
	All Excess, per kw	\$3.38
	(c) RKVA demand charge	
	All RKVA of demand, per RKVA, when applicable	\$0.316242
	(d) Energy Charge	\$ 0.0 TO Z
	All kwh, per kwh	\$0.051651
	(e) The minimum charge shall be such and may be	ψ0.021021
	contracted for, but not less than the sum of the	
Section 20-161	charges in (a), (b), (c), and (d) above.	
Section 20-101	(f) Applicable sales tax will be added.	
	(1) Applicable sales tax will be added.	
Utilities, CSR-WG-A large commercia		
Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge	\$299.52
	(b) kw demand charge	
	All coincident peak demand, per CPkw	\$20.80
	All Excess, per kw	\$3.38
	(c) RKVA demand charge	
	All RKVA of demand, per RKVA, when applicable	\$0.3162422
	(d) Energy Charge	
	All kwh, per kwh	\$0.051988
	(e) The minimum charge shall be such and may be	
	contracted for, but not less than the sum of the	
	charges in (a), (b), (c), and (d) above.	
Section 20-161.1	(f) Applicable sales tax will be added.	
Harry Land C. 1. CD A and CD D	1.42	
Utilities deposit, G-1, CP-A and CP-B Cr 30-2360-0300	average two-months' bill	
Section 20-137(a)(3)	minimum	\$250.00
Section 20-137(a)(3)	minimum	\$230.00
Utilities deposit, G-3 electric or water	no deposit required	\$0.00
Cr 30-2360-0300	•	
Section 20-137(a)(4)		
Utilities deposit, residential new service		
Cr 30-2360-0300	water only	\$50.00
Section 20-137(a)(1)	electric only	\$200.00
	electric and water	\$250.00
Utilities deposit, residential customer	disconnected for nonpayment	
Cr 30-2360-0300		<b>#200</b> 00
	first occurrence-maximum	\$200.00
Section 20-137(a)(2)	subsequent occurrences-per occurrence	\$50.00

	ree 5	CHEDULE 2023 - 2024	
Utilities, GS-1 small general service	rate		
Cr 30-1260-0100	(a)	Basic Customer Charge	\$52.00
	(b)	Kw demand charge:	
		All kw over 10, per kw	\$10.40
	(c)	Energy charge:	
		First 1,500 kwh, per kwh	\$0.085505
		Additional kwh, per kwh	\$0.075838
	(d)	The monthly minimum charge shall be such and may be	
Section 20-159		contracted for, but not less than the basic customer	
		charge in subsection (a) above.	
	(e)	Applicable sales tax will be added.	
Utilities, GS-2 small general service	net mete	ring rate	
Cr 30-1260-0100		Basic Customer Charge	\$52.00
61 60 1200 0100	(4)	Facilities Charge	\$36.40
	(b)	Kw demand charge:	φεσιισ
	(0)	All kw over 10, per kw	\$10.40
	(c)	Energy charge:	Ψ100
	(0)	First 1,500 kwh, per kwh	\$0.085505
		Additional kwh, per kwh	\$0.075838
	(d)	Solar Credit, per kwh	(\$0.075838)
	(e)	The monthly minimum charge shall be such and may be	(40.072020)
	(0)	contracted for, but not less than the basic customer	
		charge in subsection (b) above.	
	(f)	Applicable sales tax will be added.	
	(1)	ripplicable sales aix will be added.	
Utilities, G-3 governmental service	rate		
Cr 30-1260-0100	(a)	Kw demand charge:	
	( )	All kw over 10, per kw	\$10.40
	(b)	Energy charge:	4-0110
		Basic customer charge	\$52.00
		First 1,500 kwh, per kwh	\$0.085505
		Additional kwh, per kwh	\$0.075838
	(c)	The monthly minimum charge shall be such and may be	40107000
Section 20-160	(•)	contracted for, but not less than the basic customer	
		charge in subsection (b) above.	
Utilities, industrial sewer surcharge		C200 /I	£0.11
Cr 31-1270-0100		o in excess of 200 mg/L	.59 lb
S 4: 20.266		o in excess of 600 mg/L	.23 lb
Section 20-266		in excess of 200 mg/L	.31 lb
Section 20-178(1)	$NH_3$	in excess of 20 mg/L	2.72 lb
	TKN	in excess of 48 mg/L	1.15 lb
Utilities, industrial pretreatment			
Utilities, industrial pretreatment Cr 31-1270-0100	Perm	nit issued	100.00 each
		nit issued nent Sampling and Analysis	100.00 each 100.00 each

Utilities, LGS large commercial rate		
Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge	\$2,454.40
	(b) kw demand charge	
	All kw	\$17.68
	(c) RKVA demand charge	Ψ17.00
	All RKVA of demand, per RKVA, when applicable	\$0.316242
	(d) Energy Charge	ψ0.510242
	All kwh, per kwh	\$0.052386
	•	\$0.032380
	(e) Peak Generation kw credit: Credit will be given for Customer Owned Peaking	\$13.00
	Generation measured during the 60 minute	
	coincident peak demand interval used by the NCEMPA	
	for wholesale billing purposes.	
	(f) The minimum charge shall be such and may be	
~	contracted for, but not less than the sum of the	
Section 20-161.2	charges in (a), (b), and (c) above.	
	(g) Applicable sales tax will be added.	
Utilities, late payment penalty		
Cr 30-1260-0100	1 1/2% provided not less than \$5.00	
Section 20-133(c)		
Utilities, meter reading when estimate	ed because of dog	
	5	<b>#1 00</b>
Cr 30-3540-0200		\$1.00
<b>Cr 30-3540-0200</b> Section 20-132		\$1.00
		\$1.00
Section 20-132		\$1.00
Section 20-132  Utilities, meter test for accuracy	residential	
Section 20-132  Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200	residential commercial/industrial	\$7.50
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131	residential commercial/industrial	
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate	commercial/industrial	\$7.50 \$15.00
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131	commercial/industrial  (a) Basic Customer Charge	\$7.50 \$15.00
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate	commercial/industrial  (a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh	\$7.50 \$15.00
Section 20-132  Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200  Section 20-131  Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer	\$7.50 \$15.00
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge	\$7.50 \$15.00
Section 20-132  Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200  Section 20-131  Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer	\$7.50 \$15.00
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100 Section 20-157 Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100 Section 20-157	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge	\$7.50 \$15.00
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100 Section 20-157 Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100 Section 20-157 Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100 Section 20-157 Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge Facilities Charge	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100 Section 20-157 Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge Facilities Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131 Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100 Section 20-157 Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge Facilities Charge All kwh, per kwh	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131  Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100  Section 20-157  Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge Facilities Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131  Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100  Section 20-157  Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge Facilities Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40 \$0.1014
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131  Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100  Section 20-157  Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge Facilities Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  se service rate (a) Basic Customer Charge	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40 \$0.1014
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131  Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100  Section 20-157  Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge Facilities Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  se service rate (a) Basic Customer Charge (b) On-peak kwh, per kwh	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40 \$0.1014
Utilities, meter test for accuracy Cr 30-3540-0200 Section 20-131  Utilities, RS-1 residential service rate Cr 30-1260-0100  Section 20-157  Utilities, RS-2 net metering rate Cr 30-1260-0100	(a) Basic Customer Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  (a) Basic Customer Charge Facilities Charge All kwh, per kwh (b) The minimum charge shall be the basic customer charge (c) Applicable sales tax will be added.  se service rate (a) Basic Customer Charge	\$7.50 \$15.00 \$15.60 \$0.105454 \$15.60 \$36.40 \$0.1014

# TOWN OF TARBORO

FEE SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024			
Utilities, Rider REN-1	In addition to all other charges stated in the Monthly Rate of the Schedule with which this Rider is used, the following charge shall also apply to each block a customer purchases. The minimum monthly charge shall be a charge for 100 blocks of electricity. This Rider's monthly rate shall be applied to the customer's billing regardless of the customer's actual monthly kilowatt-hour consumption.	\$2.60 per block	
Utilities, Rider GP-1	In addition to all other charges stated in the Monthly Rate of the Schedule with which this Rider is used, the following charge shall also apply to each block a customer purchases.  This Rider's monthly rate shall be applied to the customer's billing regardless of the customer's actual monthly kilowatt-hour consumption.  Customer may change the number of monthly blocks purchased once during each year unless otherwise authorized by Municipality.	\$4.16 per block	
Utilities, SGS – WG small general serv		***	
Cr 30-1260-0100	<ul><li>(a) Basic Customer Charge</li><li>(b) kw demand charge</li></ul>	\$98.80	
	(b) kw demand charge All kw (c) RKVA demand charge	\$13.06	
	All RKVA of demand, per RKVA, when applicable (d) Energy Charge	\$0.316242	
Section 20-161.3	All kwh, per kwh  (e) Peak Generation kw credit:     Credit will be given for Customer Owned Peaking     Generation measured during the 60 minute     coincident peak demand interval used by the NCEMPA     for wholesale billing purposes.  (f) The minimum charge shall be such and may be     contracted for, but not less than the sum of the     charges in (a), (b), and (c) above.  (g) Applicable sales tax will be added.	\$0.065000 \$13.06	
Utilities, sewer rates			
Cr 31-1270-0100	IN-TOWN SEWER RATE SCHEDULE basic charge per 1,000 gallons water	\$10.46 \$3.50	
Section 20-291 (n) Section 20-293	OUT-OF-TOWN RATE SCHEDULE (Includes Town of Princeville) basic charge per 1,000 gallons water	\$10.46 \$7.00	

Town of Tarboro As Adopted June 12, 2023

Utilities, sewer charges for custon	mers without I own water
-------------------------------------	--------------------------

Cr 31-1270-0100 minimum per year paid in advance

Section 20-294

**Utilities, sprinkler connections (out-of-town)** 

**Cr 31-3730-0100** over & above actual cost \$200.00

Section 20-176(b)

**Utilities, tapping charges (standard taps)** 

**Cr 31-3730-0100 (water)** 3/4" water \$425.00

**Cr 31-3730-0200 (sewer)** 4" sewer \$525.00

A 'standard tap' is one which meets the following critieria. All other taps will be based on actual costs.

Standard Sewer Tap: 4" tap; 20' or less from the sewer main to the end of the town line;

sewer main 8' or less in depth; no boring (horizontal drilling under roadways or solid surfaces) required. Standard Water Tap: 3/4" tap; 40' or less from the water main to the end of the town line;

water main 8' or less in depth; no boring (horizontal drilling under roadways or solid surfaces) required.

The \$525 fee will include two (2) sewer taps for duplexes and three (3)

\$45.00

Section 20-176 for triplexes.

Utilities, temporary electric service

**Cr 30-3740-0200** Flat fee \$60.00

Section 20-45 Applicable sales tax is included

Utilities, water leak verification fee

Cr 31-1270-0100 \$6.00

Section 20-295

TT	1	• . •		
<b>I</b> 11	tı	ITIAC	water	rates

INI TOWN	WATED	DATE	<b>SCHEDULE</b>
IIN-IOWIN	WAIEK	KAIL	SCHEDULE

Meter Size	Basic Charge	Per 1,000 Gal
5/8" or 3/4"	\$6.97	\$2.98
1"	\$11.34	\$2.98
1 1/2"	\$18.92	\$2.66
2"	\$27.90	\$2.66
3"	\$73.23	\$2.66
4"	\$80.20	\$2.29
6"	\$252.79	\$2.29
8"	\$435.83	\$2.29

#### OUT-OF-TOWN WATER RATE SCHEDULE

Meter Size	Basic Charge	Per 1,000 Gal
5/8" or 3/4"	\$6.97	\$5.96
1"	\$11.34	\$5.96
1 1/2"	\$18.92	\$5.32
2"	\$27.90	\$5.32
3"	\$73.23	\$5.32
4"	\$80.20	\$4.58
6"	\$252.79	\$4.58
8"	\$435.83	\$4.58

#### Utilities, water rates, contracted

By contract, the rate to the the Edgecombe County Water District rate is 1.5 times the in-town rate schedule plus applicable meter ties.

Vehicle storage - Impounded vehicles Cr 10-3540-0200 Section 19-142	\$1.00	
Vehicles, abandoned and junked	towing with dollies	\$35.00
Cr 10-3540-0200	towing without dollies	\$25.00
Section 10-42	storage-per day	\$5.00